
Aberdeen (4@36) 30 1747 48
Antwerpen (7@20) 20 1011 14 24 3426
Arhus (4@17) 17 15 10 27
Barcelona (6@31) 294041 2422 31
Belfast (4@32) 25 30 15 59
Beograd (7@27) 28 201917 123262
Berlin (14@20) 237 42 81317 10 326 16 2427 27 22
Bern (3@26) 28 2128
Bilbao (4@29) 39 824 44
Birmingham 5,(9@19) 5 12 172912 4429 17
Bordeaux (4@28) 3417 36 24
Bremen (4@17) 10 1922 17
Bruxelles (7@17) 1710 1019 1328 24
Budapest (7@24) 22 22 2816 25 44 12
Cardiff (3@24) 15 3820
Cork (4@37) 176224 45
Dublin (4@26) 12 36 4412
Firenze (3@29) 27 1744
Frankfurt (3@26) 10 46 21
Glasgow (7@31) 5030 2439 13 4617
Goteborg (4@24) 24 2735 11
Hamburg (8@18) 7109 17 352221 25
Holland (10@20) 16 3310 12 717 15214322
Kaliningrad (4@26) 212717 40
Kobenhavn (4@26) 21 1826 39
Krakow (3@15) 15 22 7
Leipzig (4@14) 22 711 16
Lisboa (7@33) 23 449 4230 63 17
Lodz (7@21) 6 21 17 52 1024 16
London (12@24) 812 1616 25 30 403116 3125 37
Luxembourg (4@16) 7 19 10 29
Lyon (4@18) 129 26 23
Madrid (14@28) 37 46 351128 1021 153930 4183439
Manchester (7@19) 59 16 20361331
Marseille (8@23) 29 23 1620 16 113729
Milano (14@20) 2019 20 1613249 517 41 17 28 1729
Munchen (7@21) 3610 9 2226 1829
Nantes (3@26) 17 22 39
Napoli (7@32) 35 3921 2530 37 39
Newcastle (4@29) 14 26 4035
Oslo (4@32) 2824 3542
Paris (12@16) 10204 7278 1925 2128 1313
Porto (4@45) 503935 54
Praha (4@20) 1715 1136
Roma (7@28) 29 2813 204819 40
Ruhr (10@20) 14 337 147 44 2019 13 27
Sarajevo (4@26) 18 1230 44
Sevilla (4@56) 4866 51 58
Stockholm (7@38) 333844 36 4615 55
Stuttgart (4@17) 27118 22
Szczecin (3@25) 2612 36
Torino (7@22) 12 172011 2836 29
Toulouse (4@23) 2126 1826
Valencia (4@38) 35314638
Venezia (4@18) 23 1912 16
Warszawa (7@27) 7 5320 1722 3136
Wien (14@22) 1118 1542 1575 9 2153 19 381634
Wroclaw (3@15) 14 20 12
Zagreb (4@22) 38 2111 16
Zurich (7@26) 25 1242 223816 24
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Total cities
Average payoff

Mean: 24.3
Median: 22



Dublin (4@26) 12 36 4412
Cork (4@37) 176224 45
Belfast (4@32) 25 30 15 59
Glasgow (7@31) 5030 2439 13 4617
Aberdeen (4@36) 30 1747 48
Newcastle (4@29) 14 26 4035
Manchester (7@19) 59 16 20361331
Birmingham 5,(9@19) 5 12 172912 4429 17
Cardiff (3@24) 15 3820
London (12@24) 812 1616 25 30 403116 3125 37
Bremen (4@17) 10 1922 17
Hamburg (8@18) 7109 17 352221 25
Arhus (4@17) 17 15 10 27
Kobenhavn (4@26) 21 1826 39
Goteborg (4@24) 24 2735 11
Oslo (4@32) 2824 3542
Stockholm (7@38) 333844 36 4615 55
Szczecin (3@25) 2612 36
Leipzig (4@14) 22 711 16
Berlin (14@20) 237 42 81317 10 326 16 2427 27 22
Praha (4@20) 1715 1136
Wroclaw (3@15) 14 20 12
Lodz (7@21) 6 21 17 52 1024 16
Warszawa (7@27) 7 5320 1722 3136
Kaliningrad (4@26) 212717 40
Krakow (3@15) 15 22 7
Wien (14@22) 1118 1542 1575 9 2153 19 381634
Zagreb (4@22) 38 2111 16
Budapest (7@24) 22 22 2816 25 44 12
Beograd (7@27) 28 201917 123262
Sarajevo (4@26) 18 1230 44
Porto (4@45) 503935 54
Lisboa (7@33) 23 449 4230 63 17
Sevilla (4@56) 4866 51 58
Madrid (14@28) 37 46 351128 1021 153930 4183439
Valencia (4@38) 35314638
Barcelona (6@31) 294041 2422 31
Marseille (8@23) 29 23 1620 16 113729
Lyon (4@18) 129 26 23
Toulouse (4@23) 2126 1826
Bilbao (4@29) 39 824 44
Bordeaux (4@28) 3417 36 24
Nantes (3@26) 17 22 39
Paris (12@16) 10204 7278 1925 2128 1313
Bruxelles (7@17) 1710 1019 1328 24
Antwerpen (7@20) 20 1011 14 24 3426
Holland (10@20) 16 3310 12 717 15214322
Ruhr (10@20) 14 337 147 44 2019 13 27
Luxembourg (4@16) 7 19 10 29
Frankfurt (3@26) 10 46 21
Stuttgart (4@17) 27118 22
Munchen (7@21) 3610 9 2226 1829
Bern (3@26) 28 2128
Zurich (7@26) 25 1242 223816 24
Torino (7@22) 12 172011 2836 29
Milano (14@20) 2019 20 1613249 517 41 17 28 1729
Venezia (4@18) 23 1912 16
Firenze (3@29) 27 1744
Roma (7@28) 29 2813 204819 40
Napoli (7@32) 35 3921 2530 37 39
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Mean: 24.3
Median: 22


